# \$40.00 14793

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM457559 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (successor to Continental Bank, N.A.)		01/03/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KASCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	: 1569 TOWER GROVE AVE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	ntry: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63110	
Entity Type:	pe: Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479339	KASCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124512300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.451.2300

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP
Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco	
SIGNATURE:	/mary grieco/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KASCO Lien Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0085

900435067

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 1990, (the "Security Agreement") by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (successor to CONTINENTAL BANK, N.A.), as Collateral Agent ("Releasor"), and KASCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Releasee"), granted to Releasor, as Collateral Agent, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon Releasee's U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1479339 for the mark KASCO ("Trademark"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0754, Frame 0832 on December 11, 1990;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of Releasor's continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademark and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademark, and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>3</u> day of <u>Sanday</u>, 201%

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Mathen Griesbach

Title: SUD

**RECORDED: 01/10/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0086